FCI Waseca Social Visitation Information:
COVID-19 Procedures

Visitation will resume on Fridays, Saturdays, and Sundays beginning
Friday, October 30, 2020.

Visitation will occur in 2-hour blocks and will be assigned by housing
unit. The housing unit schedule will rotate weekly to allow for equitable
ocpportunity to have a visit on each day of the weekend. A monthly
rotation schedule will be posted to the inmate population. Visitors
should ensure they communicate with the inmate they are visiting to be
sure of the scheduled time slot for the weekend.

Inmates will sign up for visitation during their scheduled time slot.
Visitors will be in-processed on a first come, first serve basis, adhering
to social distancing requirements in the waiting area. If distancing
requirements cannot be met, visitors may be asked to wait outside for
systematic in-processing.

Visitors will go through a symptom screening and temperature check upon
arrival. A cloth face covering will be provided upon entry. Sick or
symptomatic visitors will not be permitted entry. Inmates in isolation or
quarantine status will not have visitation.

The visitation room has been designed to maximize social distancing. The
capacity is 12 inmates and 24 visitors.

Inmates are permitted two visitors per visit, to include children.

No physical contact, photographs, food, or drink is permitted. Games and
cards will not be issued. Special provisions will be available for baby
formula/food. The children’s room will not be open.

All other Visitation Rules and Regulations, as stated in the current
agency policy and institutional supplement apply. Any violation of the
guidance can result in termination of the wvisit.

Below are the available time slots for visitation. Each unit will get one
2-hour block per weekend. As a reminder, the unit slots will rotate
weekly to allow for equitable opportunity to have a visit on each day of
the weekend. See attached schedule.



Modified Social Visitation Rotation

02/05/21 Friday

02/06/21 Saturday

02/07/21 Sunday

(D Unit)

(A Unit)

E? 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM | 9:00 AM -~ 11:00 AM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(E Unit) (A Unit) (C Unit)
E 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(B Unit) (D Unit)
ES 02/12/21 Friday 02/13/21 Saturday | 02/14/21 Sunday
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM | 2:00 AM - 11:00 AM
E{ (A Unit) (B Unit) (D Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
[J (C Unit) (E Unit)
02/19/21 Friday 02/20/21 Saturday | 02/21/21 Sunday
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
Z& (B Unit) (& Unit:) (E Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
R (D Unit) (A Unit)
02/26/21 Friday 02/27/21 Saturday | 02/28/21 Sunday
E{ 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(C Unit) (D Unit) (A Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(E Unit) (B Unit)
03/05/21 Friday 03/06/21 Saturday | 03/07/21 Sunday
D4 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(D Unit) (E Unit) (B Unit)
A 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(A Unit) (C Unit)
E{ 03/12/21 Friday 03/13/21 Saturday | 03/14/21 Sunday
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(E Unit) (A Unit) (C Unit)
C: 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(B Unit) (D Unit)
E{ 03/19/21 Friday 03/20/21 saturday | 03/21/21 Sunday
5:00 PM - 7:00 PM | 2:00 AM - 11:00 AM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(A Unit) (B Unit) (D Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(C Unit) (E Unit)
03/26/21 Friday 03/27/21 Saturday | 03/28/21 Sunday
5:00 pM - 7:00 PM | 9:00 AM - 11:00 aM | 9:00 &2M - 11:00 AM
(B Unit) (C Unit) (E Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM | 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM




Modified Social Visitation Rotation

H H Y0 g

04/02/21 Friday

04/03/21 Saturday

04/04/21 Sunday

5:00 PM - 7:00 PM
(C Unit)

9:00 aM - 11:00 AaM
(D Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(E Unit)

9:00 AM - 11:00
(A Unit)
12:00: BM — 2200
(B Unit)

PM

04/09/21 Friday

04/10/21 saturday

04/11/21 Sunday

5:00 PM - 7:00 PM
(D Unit)

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(E Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(A Unit)

9:00 AM - 11:00
(B Unit)
12500 BM — 2300
(€ Unit)

PM

04/16/21 Friday

04/17/21 Saturday

04/18/21 Sunday

5:00 PM - 7:00 PM
(E Unit)

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(A Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(B Unit)

9:00 AM - 11:00
(C Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00
(D Unit)

PM

04/23/21 Friday

04/24/21 Saturday

04/25/21 Sunday

5:00 PM - 7:00 PM
(A Unit)

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
(B Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
(C Unit)

9:00 AM - 11:00
(D Unit)
12:00 PM - 2:00
(E Unit)

PM




